

**FY 2021 SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
PROJECT NO. 50-13-53002-21-00
Bid No. 2020-32**

BID TABULATION

PREPARED BY : S. ARNEY & S. LAW
DATE : 4/9/2020

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

#	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	TOTAL QTY	ENGINEER ESTIMATE	AMOUNT	J.G. Stewart	AMOUNT	George Gildner Inc	AMOUNT	Stark Excavating	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	80,967	\$2.29	\$185,414.43	\$2.18	\$176,508.06	\$2.25	\$182,175.75	\$2.85	\$230,755.95
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	1,855	\$8.61	\$15,971.55	\$8.75	\$16,231.25	\$9.00	\$16,695.00	\$9.00	\$16,695.00
3	HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8"	SQ FT	942	\$8.93	\$8,412.06	\$8.85	\$8,336.70	\$9.30	\$8,760.60	\$9.50	\$8,949.00
4	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	14,240	\$7.99	\$113,777.60	\$7.75	\$110,360.00	\$8.50	\$121,040.00	\$8.80	\$125,312.00
5	HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SQ FT	100	\$8.49	\$849.00	\$7.85	\$785.00	\$8.80	\$880.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SQ FT	60,361	\$6.98	\$421,319.78	\$7.20	\$434,599.20	\$7.25	\$437,617.25	\$7.30	\$440,635.30
7	HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SQ FT	100	\$7.61	\$761.00	\$7.35	\$735.00	\$7.70	\$770.00	\$8.50	\$850.00
8	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RAMPS	SQ FT	6,517	\$11.76	\$76,639.92	\$14.65	\$95,474.05	\$15.00	\$97,755.00	\$9.00	\$58,653.00
9	HIGH EARLY-STRENGTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RAMPS	SQ FT	100	\$12.36	\$1,236.00	\$15.05	\$1,505.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
10	EARTH EXCAVATION	SQ FT	3,616	\$2.22	\$8,027.52	\$3.65	\$13,198.40	\$1.80	\$6,508.80	\$0.80	\$2,892.80
11	DETECTABLE WARNINGS, CAST IN PLACE	SQ FT	1,012	\$23.36	\$23,640.32	\$24.75	\$25,047.00	\$24.00	\$24,288.00	\$22.00	\$22,264.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNINGS, BOLT DOWN	SQ FT	30	\$31.14	\$934.20	\$35.95	\$1,078.50	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$660.00
13	PARTIAL CURB REMOVAL (BY SAW CUTTING)	LF	67	\$36.02	\$2,413.34	\$24.00	\$1,608.00	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$62.00	\$4,154.00
14	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL, (SPOT REMOVE), SPECIAL	LF	1,212	\$15.24	\$18,470.88	\$8.00	\$9,696.00	\$25.00	\$30,300.00	\$12.00	\$14,544.00
15	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, (SPOT PLACEMENT), SPECIAL	LF	1,212	\$40.40	\$48,964.80	\$43.00	\$52,116.00	\$25.00	\$30,300.00	\$51.00	\$61,812.00
16	PLANTER RETAINING WALL, SPECIAL	LF	10	\$75.10	\$751.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$61.00	\$610.00
17	RETAINING WALL, SPECIAL	LF	39	\$76.00	\$2,964.00	\$81.75	\$3,188.25	\$97.00	\$3,783.00	\$81.00	\$3,159.00
18	BARRIER YARD CURB, SPECIAL	LF	175	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.50	\$8,837.50	\$34.00	\$5,950.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00
19	INLETS/MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	9	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$320.00	\$2,880.00	\$380.00	\$3,420.00
20	TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$538.00	\$538.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$826.00	\$826.00
21	TYPE 50 FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$563.00	\$563.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$940.00	\$940.00
22	REMOVING INLETS	EA	4	\$359.00	\$1,436.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
23	INLETS, SPECIAL, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EA	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00
24	SIDEWALK REINFORCEMENT, SPECIAL	SQ FT	5,133	\$1.25	\$6,416.25	\$1.30	\$6,672.90	\$1.00	\$5,133.00	\$1.00	\$5,133.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MAJOR STREET	EA	13	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00
26	SAW CUTTING/GRINDING SIDEWALK, SPECIAL	IN-FT	38	\$45.00	\$1,710.00	\$32.00	\$1,216.00	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$38.00	\$1,444.00
27	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT AND SEEDING, SPECIAL (LARGE AREA)	SQ FT	1,333	\$1.80	\$2,399.40	\$3.05	\$4,065.65	\$2.00	\$2,666.00	\$3.00	\$3,999.00
28	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT AND SEEDING, SPECIAL (SMALL AREA)	SQ FT	13	\$2.00	\$26.00	\$5.05	\$65.65	\$2.00	\$26.00	\$25.00	\$325.00
29	DRAIN TILE STUB, SPECIAL	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
30	MONOLITHIC CURB, SPECIAL	LF	130	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
31	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQ FT	1,365	\$3.50	\$4,777.50	\$2.45	\$3,344.25	\$3.00	\$4,095.00	\$3.80	\$5,187.00
32	PAVEMENT PATCHING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	10	\$174.60	\$1,746.00	\$73.00	\$730.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
				TOTAL	\$987,962.15	TOTAL	\$1,007,729.36	TOTAL	\$1,018,968.40	TOTAL	\$1,059,870.05